


OFFICIAL NOTICE OF MEETING

OF THE

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE OF THE MAUSTON COMMON COUNCIL
6:00PM

TUESDAY, JULY 24, 2012

MAUSTON CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

303 MANSION STREET

1. Callto Order/Roll Call

2. Discussion and Action Regarding Minutes of June 26, 2012, Meeting

3. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding Standby Power and Storage Building Project Current
Technologies Pay Request #3

4. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding Sewer Rehab Project Visu-Sewer Pay Request #3

5. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding West Industrial Park Project Meise Construction Pay
Request #4

6. Director of Public Works Report
7. Any Other Business Properly Brought Before the Committee
8. Adjourn



OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING

OF THE

MAUSTON COMMON COUNCIL PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
JUNE 26, 2012

Call to Order/Roll Call The Public Works Committee of the Mauston Common Council met on Tuesday,
June 26, 2012, in the Council Chambers of Mauston City Hall. Chair Rick Noe called the meeting to order
at 6:00pm. Members present were Francis McCoy, Floyd Babcock, and Noe. Also present was Director
of Public Works Rob Nelson.

Minutes McCoy/Babcock to approve the minutes of the June 12, 2012, meeting. Motion carried by
voice vote.

Power and Storage Building Project Change Order Babcock/McCoy to recommend to the Council to
accept Eagle Construction change order #3, a contract cost reduction of $2,231.29. Motion carried by
voice vote.

West Industrial Park Project Contract B Pay Request Babcock/McCoy to recommend to the Council to
approve A-1 Excavating Pay Request #4 for the West Industrial Park Project Contract B in the amount of
$81,806.71. Motion carried by voice vote.

Director of Public Works Report Nelson updated the committee on the status of the projects underway
throughout the City.

Adjourn Babcock/McCoy to adjourn. Motion carried by voice vote. Meeting adjourned at 6:15pm.

Rick Noe, Chair Date



CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO.

3
NGINEERING Application Period: Application Date:
6/30/2012 6/14/2012
To (Owner): From (Contractor): Via (Engineer):
City of Mauston Current Technologies Inc Davy Engineering Co.
Project: Contract:
Mauston Standby Power & Storage Bldg
Owner's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.: Engineer’s Project No.:
1101107 1076-145.00
Approved Change Qrder Summary COST BREAKDOWN
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ $22,846.00
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders.....ie e ] $1,445.70
1 $1,445.70 3. Current Contract Price {Line 1 % 2) $  $24,291.70
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TC DATE
(Column F on Progress Estimate) $ $24,291.70
5, RETAINAGE:
a 5% X $24,291.70 Work Completed........ 3 $1,214.59
h. X Stored Material.......... $
¢. Total Retainage (Line 52 + Line 5b)......ccnvevevvieennnns $ $1,214.59
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5¢).c.u i $ $23,077.12
TOTALS $1.445.70 7. LESS PREVICUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application}...... $  $21.934.05
NET CHANGE BY $1.445.70 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $ $2.357.65
CHANGE CRDERS 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above).......coveeinins $ $1,214.59

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies that fo the best of its knowledge: (1) all previous progress
payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legifimate obligations incurred in connection with
Woark covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment
incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will
pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to Cwner indemnifying
Qwner against any such Liens, security interest or encumbrances); and (3) all Work covered
by this Application for Payment is in aceordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: CURRENT TECHNOLOQGIES INC

6/15/2012

By: %0{/{ @?/(W“ Date: é«”/f"/ﬁ)

Payment of: %

2,352 &>

(Line 8 or other - attach explapation of the other amount)

is recommended by: gv\—m(‘ <

/2-2 / 2
Datd

Davy Engineering Co.

Payment of:

(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount}

is approved by:

Owmer Date

Approved by:

Funding Agency (if applicable) Date

1710 DAVY ENGINEERING CO,

114

Application for Payment Form




PROGRESS ESTIMATE - LUMP SUM CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION NO. _ 3

For {contract): Application Number:
Mauston Standby Pewer and Storage Building 3
Application Period: Application Date:
6/30/2012 6/30/2012
A B Work Completed E F G
C D Matenals Presently Total Completed Balance to Finish
ltem Description Sd1edu(i§)d Value From Previous This Period Stored (not in C or D} | and Stored Ft)c) Date (T:"LBS) (B-F)

Application {C+D+E)
1]Storage Bidg - Labor $ 4,239.00 $4.,027.05 $211.95 $4,239.00 100.0%
2|Storage Bidg - Material $ 3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 100.0%
3{Well #3 Standby Power ~ Labor 5 3,431.00 $3,431.00 $3,431.00 100.0%
4Well #3 Standby Power - Material $ 3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 100.0%
5[Lift Station #1 - Labor $ 500.00 $500.00 $500.00 100.0%
6|Lift Station #1 - Material $ 322.00 $322.00 $322.00 100.0%
7|Lift Statfon #2 - Labor $ 500.00 $500.00 $500.00 100.0%
8|Lift Station #2 - Material 3 322.00 $322.00 $322.00 100.0%
9|[Lift Station #3 - Labor $ 500.00 $500.00 $500.00 100.0%
10(Lift Station #3 - Material 3 322.00 $322.00 $322.00 100.0%
11{Lift Station #4 - Labor $ 500.00 $500.00 $500.00 100.0%
12|Lift Station #4 - Material $ 322.00 $322.00 $322.00 100.0%
13|Lift Station #5 - Labor $ 500.00 $500.00 $500.00 100.0%
141Lift Station #5 - Material 3 322.00 $322.00 $322.00 100.0%
151Lift Station #6- Labor 3 500.00 $500.00 $500.00 100.0%
16{Lift Station #6 - Material $ 322.00 $322.00 $322.00 100.0%
17 |Lift Station #7- Labor $ 700.00 $700.00 $700.00 100.0%
18|Lift Station #7 - Material $ 400.00 $400.00 $400.00 100.0%
19|Lift Station #8- Labor 3 500.00 $500.00 . $500.00 100.0%
20|Lift Station #8 - Material 3 322.00 $322.00 $322.00 100.0%
21|Lift Station #9 - Labor 3 500.00 $500.00 $500.00 100.0%
22|Lift Station #9 - Material $ 322.00 $322.00 $322.00 100.0%
23|Lift Station #10 - Labor 3 400.00 $400.00 $400.00 100.0%
24 |Lift Station #10 - Material 3 300.00 $300.00 $300.00 100.0%
25|C/0 #1 Modify Support Lift Station #7 $ 1,445.70 $1,445.70 $1,445.70 100.0%

Totals $24,291.70 $21,934.05 $2,357.65 $24,291.70

110 DAVY ENGINEERING CO.
LUMP SUM FORM 2/4 Application for Paymont Form



PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Date: 6/15/12

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE hereby waive ALL rights and claims for
lien on land and on buildings about to be erected, being erected,
altered, or repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto, for

CITY OF MAUSTON , OWNER, by CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES INC '

SUB-CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER, for DAVY ENGINEERING CO ., GENERAL

CONTRACTOR, PROJECT #1076-145.040 same being situated in JUNEAU

County, State of WISCONSIN, described as ABOVE for all labor
performed and for all material furnished for the erection,
construction alteration or repair of said building and

appurtenances, except PARTIAL IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND TWO

HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 59/100

CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES INC
(Subcontractor/Supplier)

Sk %/MW— o

Signature Title

June 15, 2012
Date




DAYY encineerme co.

115 6th Street S,

La Crosse, Wi 54601
(608) 782-3130

FAX (608) 784-6611
www.davyinc.com

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TO: DATE: 6/27/12 [ JOB NO.: 1076-145.040

City of Mauston ATTENTION: Rob Nelson
RE: Visu Sewer Pay Request #3

ENGINEERING

WE ARE SENDING YCU:

(] Shop Drawing ] Plans (] Specifications | [] Reports [ B4J Payment Application
[ 1 Copy of Letter [] Change Order [] Other:

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

5 6/27/12 5 Pay Request #3

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

i< For Approval [] Approved as Submitted [] Resubmit___ copies

[] For Your Use [] Approved as Noted ] Submit copies for distribution
[] As Reguested [] Returned for Corrections [] For Review and Comment

[] Other

REMARKS:

CC:

SIGNEDL/ /ﬁ_\ o

SEWER SYSTEMS « SEWAGE TREATMENT » WATER SYSTEMS WATER TREATMENT + LAND SURVEYS * STREETS



CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 3
Application Period: Application Date:
4/30/12 - 5/25/12 6/1/2012
To {Owner): From (Contractor): Via (Engineer):
City of Mauston Visu-Sewer Davy Engineering Co.
Project: Coentract:
2011 Sewer Rehabilitation and Replacement
Owner's Cantract No.: Contractor's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.:
1076-145.040
Approved Change Order Summary COST BREAKDOWN ‘ I
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE.... $__ §222,544.00
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders.......vuccceeicieceecveres s s sesseesssonns $  -$37,889.35
1 -$37,889.35 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 £ 2) $  $184,654.85
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column F on Progress Estimate) $ _ $145,151.85
5. RETAINAGE:
a 5% X $145,151.65 Work Completed........ 8 $7.257.58
b. X : Stored Material.......... $
c. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line 5b)...vovciivivininenns $ $7.257.58
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5¢)uuuuumemsarcscsecuens $_ 5$137.894.07
TCOTALS -$37,889.35 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application)....... $__ $125,069.07
NET CHANGE BY -$37,889.35 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $ $12,825.00
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
{Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above)....ccvcvceceeee. $ $122,497.58
Contractor's Certification
The uncersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge: {1) all previous pregress| Fayment of; 3 2 25 .20
payments received frorr) Owner on account of W.o.rK done undgr the Contrac_t have been (Line 8 oy other - attach explanation of the other amount)
applied on acecount to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with
Woark covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) title of ail Work, materials and equipment
incorparated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will | s recommended by: _é/Z-—?//L
pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of alf Liens, security interests and = s )
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Davy Engineering Co. (\ Date
Owner against any such Liens, security interest or encumbrances); and {3) all Work covered N
by th|§ Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not Payment of: $
defactive.
(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)
is approved by:
COwner Date
Contractor: NiSU - 35 WER, T,
Approved by:
By %/ %A pate: 1, li1si1z2. Funding Agency (if applicable) Date
Z —

110 DAVY ENGINEERING GO, 14 Application for Payment Form



PROGRESS ESTIMATE - UNIT PRICE CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION NO. 3
For {contract): Application Number:
2011 Sewer Rehabilitaticn & Replacement 3
Application Period: Application Date:
4/30/12 to 5/25/12, 6/1/2012
A B c D E F
. Value of
- fem T Sid Quantity | Unit Price (8) Bid Item Eéﬂ;nr;?gd Work Materials F’re_sently T:t:c: g?;?:;ettsd % Balance to Finish
Bid Item No. Description Value ($) Installed Instggia; to | Stered (notin C) Date (D + E) (F/B) (B-F)
18" CIPP Sewer Lining 2070 $28.00 $57,960.00 1769 $49.532.00 $49,532.00 85.5% $8,428.00
2/12" CIPP Sewer Lining 292 $52.00 $15,184.00 291 $15,132.00 $15,132.00 99.7% $52.00
3{24" CIPP Sewer Lining 63 $300.00 $18,900.00 $18,900.00
4(Manhole Rehabilitation 40 $150.00 $6,000.00 3986 $5,940.00 $5,940.00 99.0% $60.00
5|Ream Protruding Taps 5 $500.00 $2,500.00 3 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 60.0% $1.000.00
&|Reccnnect Laterals 22 $100.00 $2,200,00 17 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 77.3% $500.00
7|Lateral/Main Seals
8|Abandon Exisiting Sanitary Sewer 1 $13,500.00 § $13,500.00 1 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 100.0%
9|Traffic Control 1 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0%
10;Bypass Pumping 1 $5,000.00 | $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100.0%
11;Lateral Televising, Documentation & Repor 22 $400.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00
12(Pre-Liner Spot Repair & Surface Restoratio 3 $17,500.00 | $52,500.00 $52,500.00
Alt. Bid #3 - 1 Manhele Structurai Rehabilitation 50 $500.00 [ $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Change Order No. 1
118" SDR 35 PVC 80 $56.00 $4,480.00 80 $4.480.00 $4,480.00 100.0%
2|10" SDR 35 PVC 77 $61.00 $4,697.00 77 $4,667.00 $4,697.00 100.0%
3|Remove & Dispose Existing Manhole 1 $1,500.00 | $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100.0%
4[Manhaole 2 $3,500.00 | $7,000.00 2 $7.000.00 $7,000.00 100.0%
5|Connect Existing Mains 4 $550.00 $2,200.00 4 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 100.0%
8|Breaker Rock 18" 112 $15.50 $1,736.00 112 $1,736.00 $1,736.00 100.0%
7|Aggregate Base Course 18" 180 $15.50 $2,790.00 180 $2,790.00 $2,790.00 100.0%
8| Traffic Control 1 $2,850.00 { $2,850.00 1 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 100.0%
91Dewatering 1 $1,000.00 | $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100.0%
Felt 97 §32.45 $3,147.65 97 $3,147.65 $3,147.65 100.0%
Resin 1270 $2.35 $2,984.50 1270 $2,984.50 $2,984.50 100.0%
Labor, Equip - Wet Qut 55 $375.00 $2,062.50 5.5 $2,062.50 $2,062.50 100.0%
Labor, Equip - Pipe Prep & Inspect 4 $350.00 $1,400.00 4 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 100.0%
Totals
$260,391.65 $145,151.65 $145,151.65 55.7% $115,240.00

1110 DAVY ENGINEERING CO.

UNIT PRICE FORM

374

Application for Payment Form



Contractor’s Application For Payment No.

__ 4

RN

To (Owner): City of Mauston Application Period: 1/14/12 to 6/01/12 Application Date: 6/11/2012
Profect: Manston West Side Business Park From (Contractor); Meise Construstion Inc . |Notics to Proceed Date: Angust 19, 2011
Contract: 00044015 ' Via (Bogineer) MSA
Ovwmer’s Contract No.: 00044015 Contractor's Project No.: Enginecr’s Project No.:
Application for Payment .
Change Order Summary
 Approved Change Orders ' 1, ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 1.636.996.60
“Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
1 : 3. CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE (Line 1+32) . 3 1,636,996.60
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Coluron G on Progress Estimate) 3 1,619,029.14
5. RETAINAGE:
2. 1 % xWork Completed 5 16,190.29
b % x5 Stored Material 3
¢. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line 5b) 3 16,190.29
. 6. AMOUNT ELIGIELE TO DATE (Linc 4 - Line S¢) ‘ 3 1,602.838.85
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00f 7- LESS PREVIOQUS PAYMEWNTS (Line 6 from prior Application) 3 1,109,644.88
8 AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION 3 493,193.97
NET CHANGEBY . 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
CHANGE ORDERS : $0.00 {Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above) 3 16,120.29

Contractor’s Certification

The undersigned Contractor cortifies that: (1) all previous grogress payments received
from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on accont
to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work]
covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) title of all Work, materials and|
equipment incorporated in said Werk or otherwise listed in or cavered by this
Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all
Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such zs are covered by a Bond

Payment of:

(Line § or other - attach explanation ofgther 1]
is recommended by: %m% 7//‘9//2.
/ L/ Eineer) :

493,/43.97

{Date)

acceptable to Owner indemnifying Cvmer against any snch Liens, sccurity interest or Payment of: $
encurtbrancesy; and (3) all Wotk covered by this Application for Payment is in (Linc § or other - attach explanation of other amourt)
accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective, ’
- is approved by
(Owmer) {Datc)

Al A4
By: /| ” = Pate; . Approved by

' ’ IA A A M - _7""[ 3 ~f < ' Fundisg Agency (if applicable) . {Date)

o F 3 -
© EJCDC No, C-620 (2007 Edition) Puge 1 of3

Prepared by the Engineery’ Joint Contract Documents Committec and endorsed by the Associated Genera

1 Contractors of America and the Construetion Specifications Institate.

00 62 76-1

Mauston Industrial Park Pay App #4revised



o

Progress Kstimate

Contractor’s Application

For{comraci); Mousion West Sidea Industrind Park Appiicotion Number: 4
Agplication Parind: 1/14/11 10 6-1-2012 Application Date: Juns X1 2012
A B c i T | E F G ] H 1
Hem Bid Uhnits Unit Bid Work Complatzd Muterinls Precently | Total Compleied and Stored 10 Dale .
Balonce to Finish
Rid Hem Descriptian Quankty Price Valuc Frow Previous | Quonlitythis | Value fis Stor=d § %
No. Appliesion Period Application | (rat in C e’ E) (C+ E+F (G/B) ®-6
CONTRACT A: WEST SIDE INDOSTRIAL TARK
GENERAL :
1 Mobilizadan, Bonds and Insurnnze 118 $57,000.00 45700000 57000 $0,00 £57,000.00 100,00 50.00
2 Project Sign 1LS $1,000.00 §1,000,00 1000 50,00 $1,006.00 100,00 30,00
3 Trulic Cantrol 115 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 2500 $0.00 £2,500.00 100.00 $0.00
& Erasian Control 118 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 11250 D25 $3,750.00 $15,000,00 100.00 $0.,00
5 Clearing and Grubhing | 118 $5,000,00 $5,000.00 3750 D25 $1,25000 £5,000,00 100,00 50,00
8 Building Demalidon ad Foyndation Remaovak 118 $5,000,00 §5.000.00 5000 $0.00 $5,000,00 100,00 %0.00
7 Concrete Qualily Conirol 118 250,00 $250.00 0 100  $150,00 $250.6¢ 100,00 50.00
8 Turf and Site Restomlion (KST=138,000 5Y) 11s $75,000,00 $75,000,00 &0000 .0.20 51500000 $75,000.00 100,00 50,00
& Erosion 28,000 5Y 51.00 $26,00000 15000 8621.00  $6,621.00 $25,621.60 58.54 $379.00
10 Rock Excavation (Didlity Week) 750 €Y $46,00 $35,000,00 45435.84 < 40,00 545435384 12621 £0,43589
11 Imported Granular Bockiill 1,000 TON $5.25 $5,250,00 0 £0,00 $0.00 0.00 $5,250.00
12 Dewalering 118 %15,000,00 $15,00000 15000 $0.00 £15,000.00 100,00 £0.00
13 Delentjon Pand Liner = Type © 16,600 SY 51.51 $25,086.00 2508].1 £0,00 £25,081.10 100,06 $1510
14 Unelasrified Excavation ind Site Gradlng 1LE $24B,202.00 5246,202.00 2233818 040  524,82020 S48 202.00 100,00 50,00
ROADWAY
15 Roadway Base Course 5,700 TON 512,62 §84,554.00 468738 406624  $51,189.75 $98,063.55 115398 -§13,500.55
18 BreakerRun 10,400 TON staz 5126,048.00 7744425 286245  $34,693.3% 511219763 8896 $13,91037
17 Excavation Below Subpuds will Breaketr Run Baskdi| 1,500 CY 423,00 $34,50000 24667.5 4E3.00  $10,649.00 £35,316,.50 102.37 SR1650
1€ 30-inch Curb and Guter 5540 LF BTAS $41,273 00 0 55{@.00 541,332.60 £41,332,60 100,34 859,60
18 4-inck Asplulic Concrete Pryemtal 3,230 TON 54B.87 515765010 258351 285442 §139495.51 $142,475.02 50.26 515,371,08
20 Tack Cont 335 GAL $2.50 $637.50 D 375.00 £937,50 $537.50 111,94 -$100,00
21 Mediom Rip-mp ard Fabge 160 §Y 534.00 55.440,00 0 23700  $8,05E.00 $8,658.00 148,13 +52,618,00
22 Remowe, Salvape, aod Reinstall Bxisting Light Pole 1 EA $1,000,00 §1,000.00 1000 £0.00 $1,000,00 100.00 $0,00
23 Rondway Underdmin ' 800G LF $10,00 seoo000 11055 $0,00 ~1055 $10,000.00 166.67 +54,000,00
STORM SEWER .
24 Cannert 1o Existing Storm Scwer Stusture 4 EA 51,500,00 &5,000.00 3000 1.00  51,500.00 $4,500,00 7500 £1,500.00
25 Siorm Manlele, Type 1 11 Ea $1,600.00 $17,600.00 20800 D.0D $0.00 $20,200,00 1818 +§3,200,00
25 Slogn Ialet, Type 3 18 EA $E75,00 51575000 14875 0.00 $0.00 $14,875.00 94.44 $875.00
27 36-inch Cateli Bosin 8 EA $E25,00 $4,950.00 825 600  $4,95000 $5,773,00 11667 525,00
28 12-inch RCP Storm Sewer' 288 LF 520.00 $5,720.00 0 68400 5132000 $1320.00 . 1308 $4,400,00
25 15-inch ROP Storm Sewer 418 LF %21.50 $5,944.00 7356 6S.00  $1,397.50 $8,791.50 9837 £150.50
20 18-inch RCP Starm Stwer 1,011 LF 526,00 2828500 25506 224,00 5532400 %11,330.00 11813 -55,044.00
39 24-inch RCP Slorm Sewer 24 LF 531,00 ST44.00 O 2400 574,00 30.00 £744,00 - 100.00 £0.00
32 36-inch RCP Siorm Sewer 136 LF $60.00 $8,160,00 8150 50.00 20,00 £8,160.00 100,00 $0.00
33 J4-inchx?3-inch-inch HERCP Storm Scwer 275 LF 350.00 ${1,750,00 13750 £0.00 £0,00 $13,750,00 100,00 5060
34 19-inchx30-inch-inch HERCP Storm Sewer 78 LF $5B.00 §4,582.00 4582 $0.00 %0,00 $4,562.00 190,00 3080
35 12-inch RCP Apron Endwall with Pipe Gratn and Cui- 2 EA $750.00 $1,500,00 0 200  $,50000 $0,00 $1,500.00 100,00 50,00
36 18-inch RCP Apron Endwal] witl Pipe Gryeand Col- 1EA 5826.00 $825.00 O 100  SE2AO0 $0.00 $824,00 100,00 $0,00
37 24-inch RCP Apron Endwal? witl Pipe Grote and Cul- 1EA $1,400.00 $1,400,00 O 4.00 31,40000 $0.00 5§1,400.00 100,00 £0.00
38 15x30-inch HERCP Apron Endwall with Pipe Grate at 1 EA %1,600,00 $1,800,00 1600 £0,00 $0.00 $1,600,00 104,00 $0.00
39 36-inch RCP ApronEodwnl) witl Fipe Gralz and Cut- 2EA $2,350.00 $4,700,60 4700 ¢ $0.00 $0.00 54,700.00 160,00 £0.00
40 Connect 10 Exieting Droin Tile 115 $450.00 $450.00 450 $0.00 $0.00 5450,00 100,00 s000
Watcrmain
41 Remave nnd Sslvage Existing Hydrant (o Owoer) 118 $1,600.00 $1,800,00 1600 £0.00 $1,600,00 100,60 $0,00
42 Hydranl, Campicle 10 EA §2,800.00 523,000,00 28000 $0.00 $28,000,00 100,00 £0,00
43 Einch Valve and Box 10 EA $525.00 $8,250,00 9250 $0.00 $9,250,00 ‘10000 £0,00
44 Bejnch Vialve and Bax 11 EA 51,400,00 $15400,00 15400 $0.00 515,400,00 100,00 £0.00
45 12:jnch Valve and Box 7 EA 52,350.00 5$18,450,00 16450 £0.00 516,450,00 100,00 $0.00
46 ULility Ingaletion 200 8 $3.00 380000 384 $0.00 $£184,00 64.00 $216,00
47 Connest o Exiping Wayer Main 2 EA 51,800.00 £3,800.00 3600 $0.00 $§3,600,00 160,00 50,00
AB 6 x3«inc Tee 8 EA %150.00 $1,200.00 1200 £0.00 $1,200,00 100,00 0.0
A9 6 12-Inch Tee 2 EA 5200.00 5400.00 400 %0.00 5400,00 100,80 $0,00
50 §x I2-inch Ter 5 EA 5250,00 $1,250.00 1250 $0.00 $1,250,00 100,00 £0.00
5% 12 x12+inch CuateIn Tes 1 EA 5850.00 $E50.00 850 $0.00 $450.00 10C.00 $0.00
52 §x12-inch Cross 3 EA 400,00 %1,200,00 200 50,00 £1,200,00 160,00 $0.00
53 S-inch Plup 12 EA $400.00 $1,200.00 1100 5000 $1,100,00 91,67 £100.00
54 Remaove Existing Walcr Mbin 118 5800.00 s800,00 800 $0.00 £800,00 100,00 30,00
55 10 12-iich Reducer 1 EA 5150,00 5150,00 150 $0,00 $150.00 100.00 sa.ac
SANITARY SEWER .
56 'Type 1 Monhwle, Compicte 8 BA 52,800.00 $22,400,00 23400 50,00 £21,400.00 100,60 50,00
57 10-inch Sonitary Scwer 2,685 LF 346,00 $123,510,00 123510 $0.00 $123,510.00 160,60 $0.00
5B Connett 1o Exitting Sewer 3 EA 51,200.00 $3,800,00 3600 $0,00 $3,600,00 100,00 £0,00
59 Specinl Trench Bedding 400 CY $25.00 $10,000,00 0 $0,00 $0,00 0.0 $10,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 -PVC WATERMAIN
1 feinch PVC Hydrand Lead yw/Tmeer Wise H2 LY 520,00 $2,378.00 2378 0.0 £2378.00 100.00 30.00
2 Sejnch PVC Waier Main wiTrocer Wire 453 LF 529.00 $13,137.00 13137 s0.00 513,137,00 160,00 $4.00
3 12-inch PVC Water Main wiTemcer Wire 2,805 LF $38.00 $101,124.00 102312 50,00 510231200 101.17 -$1,188,00-
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4 « GEOSYNTHETIC
1 Geesynthitic (Ten Cate Mirafi IS 580i or equal) 15,000 SY 512 578,800,000 &2632.08 3343.17 $17,117.03 $0.00 $79,749.11 101.84 -$2,945,11
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5 - STREET LIGATING *
1 Pole: Finture with Base {Complets) 12 ¥4 $3,860,00 $43p2000 0 ' 12.00 4392000 $43,920,60 100,80 $0,00
2 Pull Box 7 EA $500.00 3$4,200,00 0 6.00 £3,600,00 £3,500,00 85.71 £600.00
8 Utility Allownnce 118 $5,000.00 35,000,00 O 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 190,00 50,00
4 Udlity Service 118 $8,700.00 55,100.00 O 1.00 £6,100.00 §6,100.00 10000 50.00
5 #2 Ce, Ferdor Plus Ground in 2-inek Conduil 1405 L¥ £11.10 $15,505.50 0 116900 $12,975.50 $12,975.90 8320 52,619,60
6 #4 Cu, Feeder Plus Ground in 2-inch Conduit 1,820 LF $B.75 ¥16,800,00 0 1523.00 11332625 £13,326.35 7932 3,ATA.75
7 ¥6 Cu. Feeder Plus Ground in 2-inely Condult 540 LF $715 23,861.00 0 385.00 52,78135 2.781.35 7204 51,079,65
8 Spare 2-incl Conduil 3,885 L¥ 230 58,889.50 0 3081.00- $7,086.30 $7,086.30 79,92 $1,803.20
Totsls ] | $1636996.60]  466020.4] | $469.414.26 $1,619.020.14 $17.987.46
EICDC Na, C-620 (007 Edlticp) Tagedof 3

Prepared by ilie Enginecrs' Joint Contract Docoments Commlttes anid endoraed by the Assnciuted General Contractors of America snd the Canstruction Specifientions Ingitute.

00 82 76-2

Mnuston Industda) Park Pay App #4ravised Frogross Esimate




	COVER SHEET
	2012-07-24 public works-A
	2012-07-24 2012-06-26 public works-M
	2012-07-24 current tech pay req 3
	2012-07-24 visu sewer pay req 3
	2012-07-24 meise pay req 4

